


 

 

      Thornton School Newsletter    11 June 2024 
 
Interschool Cross Country  
Well done to Cole, Brock, Thorne, Ekamdeep, Ollie, Louie R, Caio, Emily W, 
Isabel, Luisa, Savannah, Jayden, Damien, Harlyn, Koby, Georgia, Phobe, Emily 
B, Addi, Skylar, Cohen, Imogen, Noah, Pippa, Olivia, Sammy, Maddy, Lilly Jane, 
Leticia, and Toby who participated in the Plains schools interschool cross 
country event at Manawahe last Thursday. 
 
Good luck to Cole, Thorne, Jayden, Noah, Toby, Georgia, Maddy, Lilly Jane, and 
Leticia who have qualified for the EBOP Cross Country event in Opotiki this 
Thursday. 
 

 
 
2024 BOPMCC Inter Schools MX  INTER SCHOOLS MX  
Well done to Lincoln, Isabel, William, and Cole participated in this event.  

Cole placed 3rd on 65cc and 4th on 85cc. Lincoln came 3rd. William came 3rd.  

The team came 4th out of the nine schools who competed.   

     



 

 

     

Pink Shirt Day  
We wore pink for Pink Shirt Day to 
take a stand against bullying.  
 
Kōrero Mai, Kōrero Atu, Mauri Tū, 
Mauri Ora  
 
Speak Up, Stand Together, Stop 
Bullying! 
 

 
 
Theatre Success 
Madison Baker has been selected for the Theatre 
Whakatāne’s season of Oliver being staged September – 
October this year. Well done Maddy! 

 

Future Golf Fun Day – Year 1 – 6    
We have the opportunity to enter a team into a Golf Fun Day 
on Friday 21 June from 9.30am to 11am. 
Please let us know if your child has an interest in, or plays 
golf and is keen to be in the team, and you are able to 
support a team. 



 

 

Movie Mania Mufti Day – Friday 21 June 2024 

We are holding a fundraising movie night to support the Room 3 Camp in Term 
4. Movie tickets can be ordered on the Kindo app or by contacting the school 
office. Orders close at 2pm on Thursday 20 June. 

Children will go straight from their classroom to their movie theatre, so parents 
don’t need to come to school at 3pm. 

$10 entry - movie, a hot dog, ice cream sundae and a drink. 

If your child has an allergy please email 

Rooms 3 & 5  - Movie Yes Day rated PG 

Rooms 1, 2 & 4 - Movie Small Foot rated G 

Movies start at 3.15pm. Children to be picked up at 5pm. 

Wear mufti to school and bring a pillow and a blanket to school in the morning 
and leave in your movie theatre during the day 

                        



 

 

Happy June Birthdays to: 
Anna, Eva, Arshdeep, Phoebe, Mila, Brock, Frankie, 
Esmee, Everly, Lakeyn, and Chloe.  
 
 
2024 - Term Start and End Dates 
Term 2: Monday 29 April – Friday 5 July 
  King’s Birthday – Monday 5 June 
  Matariki – Friday 28 June 
  Holidays – Saturday 6 July – Sunday 21 July 
Term 3: Monday 22 July – Friday 27 September 
  Holidays – Saturday 28 September – Sunday 13 October 
Term 4: Monday 14 October – Thursday 19 December 
  Labour Day Monday 28 October 
 
 
 
Term 2 Dates: 
 
Thursday 13 June EBOP Cross Country Qualifying runners 
Friday 21 June Movie Night All students 
Friday 28 June Matariki Public Holiday  
Friday 5 July Pyjama Day Fundraiser All students 
Friday 5 July Term 2 Ends  
 
Ngā mihi nui 
Shelley Bremner    


